	Filing Keq	ulrement of Act 74, Mic	u. I .A. 1770		
For corners in					•
Wheatfield Township INGHAM COUNTY	Located In:	Corner Code #			
INGHAM COONT		•			
	m 0) I D 17	M-13			
I. Public Land Survey	T 3N R 1E		,		
	TR		1		No.
•	TR TR	B:12 P:	322 10/31		Pag6s: 2
Company S	T R	- 2006-0550 Paula Joh	183 LAND CORNER: Inson, Ingham Co	inty, Michigan	
2. Property Controlling	2 T R		I KERE REDKUT TOREN ERRI EIRE TER	! 18.04% \$1401 LO.65 LO.E 4TO:	
in Section S. Miscellaneous S.	T R		1181 DEMISIO 1885 1884 STOL LOI	[12]	
Property in Sec.	T R			Register of Deed	is Stamp & File Number
Troporty in occ.			A 1 TON	`	M-1, T2N, R1E
·			A-1, T2N, R2E	/	
4. Lot No, Recorded F	Plat		KZE A	BCDEF	G H I J K L
C. D. Yurka Olalman			· 1		321
I, Maurice H. Mahieu, in a field surv	vey on May 3, 2006 do her	eby state that under requirement	nce with	- 6 5 4 -	
74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the corner p	points mentioned in lines i	f survey instructions of the Uni	ted States 3		
				- 7 8 9	1212
of Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a found as expressed below:	Court of Law; established,	10-ostabilishod, monuments	6 —	-181716	151413
•			7		
NOTE: Not more than 2 corners, al	ll in the same town and ra	inge, may be recorded	. 8	_192021-	22 23 24
on this certificate.	·	•			
			9		07 06 25
			10	-302928-	272625
			11		
A. Description of original monum	nent and accessories and	/or subsequent restoration:	12	_313233-	343536
A. Description of original monun	none and addisposes and		1:		
1. Original corner was set	by Joseph Wample	er, US Deputy Surveyo	r in	-13, T3N,	M-13, T3N, R1E
1825 Notes states: Inte	ersect West Bounda	ary 68.77 chains at 8.9.	chains C	R2E	11 13, 131,
North of Temporary Po	ost [,] Ash 20", S10.1/	4 W. 19 IKS; HICKORY I	ν,	KLD	
N42W 28 lks.; Margina	al note: New: Elm l	2" S79 1/2E 165 lks.	Feb. 11, 1869.		
					a con a mark miles
2. County Surveyor TJ Bi	rown in Vol 3, Page	46 on Jan. 22, 1869 a	nd recorded Jai	121, 1870 calls i	or "Post F.W. Eim
2. County Surveyor 13 Bi 12" S79 1/2E 165 lks.	Recorded 48.74 ch	ains (3216.84') to M-2,	& 40.43 chain	s (2668.38') to L	-1, Ingham Twp.
12 379 172E 103 1k3.	10001ddd 1017 1 411				
(Continued on Bac	·k)	*			
`					
B. Description of corner eviden	ce found or method app	lied in restoring or reestabli	shing corner:		Crr Dood
	in mount hav 1	5' east of Meech Koad	centerine and	on the centerline	e of Howell Road,
		areadable I NO DOLEYO	яуже опс ю м		
0.1/411 - 1	····· can atomped "IN	NCOMANICONNICON	1 343 FO ZOTI*	Oli allo logila i	101101111111111111111111111111111111111
monument based on extensi	ive excavation and	work done in 1979 by I	Ronnie Lester.	Measured 2633.	08' to M-12 and
2624.28' to L-13.	,				
		•			
C. Description of monument for	corner and accessories	established to perpetuate loc	ating the position	of the corner:	
Found concrete monument	in monument box a	nd set 2 1/4" aluminun	i cap stamped	MOLIVIM COO	NTY PA 345, PS
28414" in the approximate	intersection of Mee	ch and Howell Roads.	Witnessed by:		
Found nail and tag #25832	(Larry Bryan) east	side 30" Oak S7°W 13	7.25feet		
Found nail and tag #18998	east side 30" Oak N	J13°W 133.43 feet			
Set nail and tag #28414 nor	th side 42" Oak S8	6°E 361.15 feet			
Set nail and tag #28414 sou	th side 4½ Oak N85	327356.20 feet		,	
Set half and tag #20414 300		77	•	16.21 0	
Signed by	e allak	ell	Date	16.24-00	
Mayrice H. Mahie	211		1	•	
istagiloo ii, ivaani	,				
Surveyor's Michigan License 1	No. 28414				
Surveyors renember Dicense					,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	KOR	M APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATE I	OARD OF PROFESSIONA	Ն	•
HILLE OF MICH		SURVEYORS, JAN. 28, 1971 REVISED		F	REVISED JAN., 1983 REVISED OCT., 1995
O.					•
MAURICE H	2				
* MAHIEU	* ≣				
PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR	· 등 를	DA SAFILIO	1881 OO: 10 1000 -		•
* MAHIEU PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR No.	£	P.A. 345 ING	TAM COUNTY	- 01	
28414	2.5	PEER APPROVE	D 2/29/20	06 10	
1/1 Pp	1.1				
1/1, 10 cmmon PV i					
OFESSION WILLIAM			-	·	

B.(continued) M-13, T3N, R1E, Wheatfield Township, Ingham County, Michigan

- 3. County Surveyor, TJ Brown on Dec. 17, 1874 in Book 3, Page 18, Ingham County Records states: "A stone Fr. Wh. An elm 12 in diam, bears S79 1/2E 165 lks". (108.9'). No other information given.
- 4. County Surveyor John McCreary on Dec. 2, 1899 and subsequent split on April 14, 1922 in Vol 4, Page 32 & 33 notes the following: 1899; Stone, witnesses Sugar 28" N64 1/2E 96 lks. & Elm 30" S79 1/2E 165 lks.

1911: Long stone, Witnesses:

Maple Northeast 95 lks

Elm, Southwest 98 lks

Cherry, Northwest 82 lks

Elm, Southeast 165 lks

Chained South 88.80 (5860.80') to A-3 White Oak Township, T2N, R2E

- 5. County Surveyor, A.E. Calkins on Feb. 21, 1901 noted the elm described in item A-3 on a grid map from Folder 1, Page of the Ingham County CETA File.
- 6. Unknown County Surveyor on April 14, 1914 in Book 3, Page 214 describes corner as "stone" witnesses:

Maple, NE 95 lks (62.70')

Elm, SW, 98 lks (64.68')

Cherry, NW 82 lks (54.12')

Elm, SE, 165 lks (108.90')

Survey shows a distance South of 88.80 Ch (5960.80') to A-3

7. Ingham County Road Commission Grid map for White Oak Twp. as corner as "Stone" witnessed by

48" Elm, E. 111.00'

18" Elm NW 53.95'

48" Maple, ENE 63.30'

Tw. 30" Elm, SSW, 65.15'

10" Elm, SSE, 49.95'

8. Ingham County Road Commission Grid map for Ingham Townsh8ip calls for a ½" iron., Witnessed by:

ENE, 63.19, 36" Oak

SSE, 68.04', 14" Elm

SSW, 64.02', 36" Elm

NNW, 65.34', 14" Elm

- 9. Two unrecorded Certificate of Surveys by Max F. Rogers in 1966 shows a location of the corner without monumentation or witnesses.
- 10. An Act 74 LCRC recorded by Ronnie Lester PS 18998 in Liber 5, Page 309 on June 6, 1979 in Part B states:

Excavated a hole 6' x 10' to an average depth of 2.5' on the centerline of Meech Road and mostly north of the centerline of Howell Road. Found ½" iron in monument box +/- 0.5' south of the centerline of Howell Road and on the centerline of Meech Road. Found wooden stake 2.2' below road surface, square rock 2.5' below road surface and 3/4" gas pipe 2.7' below road surface, all in an upright position lying beside each other at the intersection of the centerlines of Meech and Howell Roads. Accepted gas pipe for corner. Measured North +/- 2631' to M-12 and West +/- 2626' to L-13. Excavation conducted by Ingham County Survey and remonumentation project crew.

Part C. states: SE Corner, Section 36, T3N, R1E. Common corner to T3N, R2E, T2N, R1E and T2N, R2E. Set 4" x 36" concrete monument with ½" x 38" rerod and cap #18998 with concrete collar and cover in location of gas pipe described above. Witnessed by:

Nail & Tag 18998 north side 36" Oak ESE 361.37

Nail & Tag 18998 west side 12" Ash NE, 139.70'

Nail & Tag 18998 southeast side 28" Oak NNW, 133.64'

Nail & Tag 18998 east side 12" Oak SSW, 137.25'

11. An Act 132 survey by Ron Helsel PS 18994 in Liber 8, Page 950 dated Jan. 24, 2002, states "Found Conc. Mon. at C/L - C/L of roads." Witness by:

Nail & tag #25832 east side 22" Oak NAZ. 195°, 133.33' (distance transposed, found to be 137.33')

Nail & tag #25832 west side 35" Oak NAZ 353°, 137.20' (distance transposed, found to be 133.33')

Nail & Tag #25832 est side wood anchor post NAZ. 44°, 44.43

Cut "V" top east end of C.M.P. NAZ. 172°, 76.92'

Measurement of 3159.10 feet to A-2, T2N, R2E

- 12. An unrecorded Act 132 survey by Jeff Autenrieth PS 31588 while working for KEBS, Inc. dated May 5, 2003 with same information as item A-10. Measurement of 2624.42 feet to L-1, T2N, R1E.
- 13. An unrecorded Act 132 survey by David J. VanDenBerghe PS 51489 dated Jan. 24, 2006 calls for same monumentation and witnesses as in Item A-10 above. Measurements of 2624.21' to L-13 and 2633.09' to M-12.

Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970 For corners in INGHAM
TINGHAM (County) WHITE OAK TOWNSHIP. 1. Public Land Survey T ZN R ZE T R 2006-05/1942 Land Conners Receipt 11/7981 T R Paula Johnson. Inghan County, Hishigan T R 3. Miscellaneous S T R 3. Miscellaneous S T R 4. Lot No. Recorded Plat 5. Private Claims 1. DAVID R. LOHR, P.S. In a field survey on 07/21 & 8/30/06, do hereby certify that under requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above were in conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in the current manual of survey instructions of the United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of a Court of Law and/or that the corner points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were in conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan Board of Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a Court of Law; established, re-established, monumented, recovered, found as expressed below: NOTE: Not more than 2 corners, all in the same town and range, may be recorded on this certificate. A Description of riginal monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:
1. Public Land Survey T 2N R 2E T R T R T R T R T R T R T R T R T R T R
1. Public Land Survey T 2N R 2E T R 2008-051942 Land Conners Receipt #17981 T R 2008-051942 Land Conners Receipt #17981 T R 2008-051942 Land Conners Receipt #17981 Register of Deeds Stamp & File Number I A B C D E F G H I J K L M I A B C D E
T R 2008-051942 LAND CORNERS Receipt #17981 I R 2008-051942 LAND CORNERS Receipt #17981 Register of Deeds Stamp & File Number A B C D E F G H I J K L M A B
in Section S T R Niscellaneous S T R Property in Sec. S T R 4. Lot No, Recorded Plat 5. Private Claims 1. DAVID R. LOHR, P.S, in a field survey on
Property in Sec. S_T_R_ 4. Lot No, Recorded Plat
4. Lot No, Recorded Plat
1, DAVID R. LOHR, P.S. , in a field survey on 07/21 & 8/30/06 , do hereby certify that under requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the comer points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above were in conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in the current manual of survey instructions of the United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of a Court of Law and/or that the corner points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan Board of Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a Court of Law; established, re-established, re-established, re-established, re-established, re-established, re-established, re-established, re-established, re-established, on this certificate. A Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:
1. DAVID R. LOHR, P.S. , in a field survey on 07/21 & 8/30/06, do hereby certify that under requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above were in conformance with regulations and rules therefore Interior, Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of a Court of Law and/or that the corner points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan P.A. of 1970, the corner of the United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of a Court of Law and/or that the corner points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan P.A. of 1970, the corner points of the United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of a Court of Law and/or that the corner P.A. and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan P.A. and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan P.A. and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan P.A. and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan P.A. and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan P.A. and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan P.A. and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan P.A. and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan P.A. and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan P.A. and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan P.A. and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan P.A. and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan P.A. and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan P.A. and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan P.A. and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan P.A. and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan P.A. and 5 above were in conformance with the corner p. and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the M
1, DAVID R. LOHR, P.S. , in a field survey on 07/21 & 8/30/06, do hereby certify that under requirements of P.A. 74, Michigan P.A. of 1970, the corner points mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above were in conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in the current manual of survey instructions of the United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of a Court of Law and/or that the corner points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan Board of Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a Court of Law; established, re-established, monumented, re-monumented, recovered, found as expressed below: NOTE: Not more than 2 corners, all in the same town and range, may be recorded on this certificate. A Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:
mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above were in conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in the current manual of survey instructions of the United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of a Court of Law and/or that the corner points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan Board of Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a Court of Law; established, re-established, monumented, re-monumented, recovered, found as expressed below: NOTE: Not more than 2 corners, all in the same town and range, may be recorded on this certificate. A Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:
do hereby certify that under requirements of PA, incompanies with regulations and rules therefore as required in lines 1 and 2 above were in conformance with regulations and rules therefore as required in the current manual of survey instructions of the United States Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management or by a decree of a Court of Law and/or that the corner points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan Board of Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a Court of Law; established, re-established, monumented, re-monumented, recovered, found as expressed below: NOTE: Not more than 2 corners, all in the same town and range, may be recorded on this certificate. A Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:
as required in the current manual of survey instructions of the Office States of Land Management or by a decree of a Court of Law and/or that the corner points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan Board of Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a Court of Law; established, re-established, monumented, re-monumented, recovered, found as expressed below: NOTE: Not more than 2 corners, all in the same town and range, may be recorded on this certificate. A Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:
Interior, Bureau of Land Management of by a decise of a context of the Michigan points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and 5 above were in conformance with the rules of the Michigan Board of Land Surveyors of by a Decree of a Court of Law; established, re-established, monumented, re-monumented, recovered, found as expressed below: NOTE: Not more than 2 corners, all in the same town and range, may be recorded on this certificate. A Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:
Board of Land Surveyors or by a Decree of a Court of Law, established, remonumented, re-monumented, recovered, found as expressed below: NOTE: Not more than 2 corners, all in the same town and range, may be recorded on this certificate. A Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:
NOTE: Not more than 2 corners, all in the same town and range, may be recorded on this certificate. A Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:
NOTE: Not more than 2 corners, all in the same town and range, may be recorded on this certificate. A Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:
on this certificate. A Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:
On this certificate. A Description of original monument and accessories and/or subsequent restoration:
1) CORNER NOT SET IN GLO SURVEY OF NOV. 1825.
1, 00121111 1101 010 010
2) CORNER REFERENCED IN SURVEY BY T.J. BROWN, DEPUTY COUNTY SURVEYOR, DATED DEC. 17, 1874 AND RECORDED IN BOOK 3, PAGE 18, COUNTY SURVEYORS RECORDS. CORNER NOT SHOWN OR WITNESSED. NO DISTANCES TO ADJACENT SECTION CORNERS GIVEN.
3) CORNER NOT REFERENCED IN INGHAM COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION GRID MAP.
CONTINUED ON PAGE 2:
B. Description of corner evidence found and/or method applied in restoring or reestablishing corner:
SEARCHED AT APPARENT LOCATION OF CORNER AND FOUND A HOLE IN C/L OF MEECH ROAD. EXCAVATED THRU 3 LAYERS OF BIT. PAVING TO FIND INTACT CONCRETE COLLAR RING AT 5" DEEP WITH CONCRETE THRU 3 LAYERS OF BIT. PAVING TO FIND INTACT CONCRETE COLLAR RING AT 5" DEEP WITH CONCRETE MONUMENT WITH 1/2" BAR & CAP INTACT. RAISED TO GRADE WITH 3 RISER RINGS. ACCEPTED FOUND CONCRETE MON. AS CORNER AND SET A PA 345 CAP #30090 ON TOP OF 1/2" REBAR. CORNER FALLS CONCRETE MONUMENT OF CENTERLINE OF DRIVEWAY #251 MEECH ROAD. TRAVERSED SECTION 6, MEASURED NORTH 3159.00' TO A-1, EAST 1912.36' TO B-2 AND SOUTH 2636.43' TO A-3. CORNER FALLS 0.33' EAST OF STANDARD LINE. A BLUNDER OPCCURED WHEN THE CONCRETE MONUMENT WAS SET IN 1980. IT WAS INTENDED TO BE SET ON THE STANDARD LINE, HOWEVER IT WAS NOT. RETURNED ON 8/30/06, REMOVED RISER RINGS AND CONCRETE COLLAR, AND SET A STANDARD 3/4" X 24" INGHAM COUNTY BAR & PA 3 CAP #30090, ON THE STANDARD LINE, IN A NEW MONUMENT BOX. LEFT THE CONCRETE MONUMENT IN PLACE IN THE SAME BOX.
C. Description of monument for corner and accessories established to perpetuate locating the position of the corner: A-2: T2N, R2E, WHITE OAK TOWNSHIP, INGHAM COUNTY. SET A STANDARD 3/4" X 24" INGHAM

COUNTY BAR & PA 345 CAP #30090, ON THE STANDARD LINE, IN A NEW MONUMENT BOX.

WITNESSED BY:

SET MAG NAIL & REMON TAG, NORTHWEST SIDE 20" BUTTERNUT, N 67° E, 34.87' 8 62° E, 26.81'

SET MAG NAIL & REMON TAG, NORTH SIDE 24" BUTTERNUT, 32.62' s 86° W,

SET MAG NAIL & REMON TAG, NORTH SIDE 12" WALNUT, 49.14 SET MAG NAIL & REMON TAG, EAST SIDE 40" BUTTERNUT, s 35° W,

FD. 1/2" REBAR IN MON BOX, M-2, T2N, R1E,

SOUTH,

SET MAG NAIL & REMON. TAG IS DEFINED AS A 1/4" X 2-1/2" MAGNETIC ALUMINUM ALLOY NAIL, WITH A 1-1/2" ALUMINUM DISC MARKED "INGHAM PA 345 WITNESS".

DAVID R. LOHR PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR No.30090

TE OF MICHIG

Surveyor's Michigan License No. 30090

SEPTEMBER 26, 2006 Date

POFESSION SIRVEYORS, JAN. 1971 REVISED MAY 14, 1975
REVISED MAY 14, 1975
REVISED JAN., 1983
REVISED COT., 1996
ADAPTED FOR WORD PROCESSING JAN., 1999

(PART "A" CONTINUED) A-2: T2N, R2E, WHITE OAK TOWNSHIP, INGHAM COUNTY-PAGE 2

4) CORNER REFERENCED IN LCRC BY RONNIE M LESTER, RLS #18998, DATED JULY 7, 1980 AND RECORDED IN LIBER 6, PAGE 94.

PART A STATES: A-2: NO POST SET IN ORIGINAL GOVERNEMNT SURVEY.

NO RECORD OF SUBSEQUENT MONUMENTATION FOUND.

PART B STATES: A-2: EXCAVATED A HOLE 10' X 10' TO AN AVERAGE DEPTH OF 4' ON THE CENTERLINE OF MEECH ROAD, 68.5' NORTH OF M-2, INGHAM TWP. EXCAVATED A SECOND 10' X 10' HOLE, 35.5' NORTH OF M-2 INGHAM TWP. NO EVIDENCE FOUND. CORNER CONSIDERED LOST. CORNER SET ON THE TOWNSHIP LINE IN ACCORD WITH PRORATED MEASUREMENTS FROM A-3, 68.7' NORTH OF M-2, INGHAM, ON THE CENTERLINE OF MEECH ROAD. EXCAVATION CONDUCTED BY INGHAM COUNTY SURVEY AND REMONUMENTATION PROJECT CREW.

PART C STATES: A-2: W 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 6, T2N-R2E. SET 4" X 36" CONCRETE MONUMENT WITH 1/2" X 38" REROD AND CAP #18998 WITH CONCRETE COLLAR AND WITNESSED BY: COVER IN LOCATION DESCRIBED ABOVE. NAIL & TAG, #18998, NORTHEAST SIDE 8" ASH, (NO DIRECTION),59.73' NAIL & TAG, #18998, SOUTHEAST SIDE 28" HICKORY, NW, 50.49' (GONE)
NAIL & TAG, #18998, SOUTH SIDE 8" HICKORY, SSE, 34.19' (GONE)
NAIL & TAG, #18998, SOUTHWEST 12" HICKORY, SSW, 26.35' (GONE) SOUTH, 68.62' 1/2" BAR IN MON. BOX, M-2 INGHAM TWP.,

- 5) CORNER REFERENCED IN SURVEYSS BY HAROLD J. OLVER, RLS #6354, DATED 06/24/82 AND RECORDED IN LIBER 4, PAGE 568 & 569. "WEST 1/4 CORNER, SEC. 6, T2N, R2E, WHITE OAK TWP., INGHAM CO., MICH. REC. LIBER 6, P.94. 8/26/80. IRON & MON. BOX." NO WITNESSES GIVEN. SURVEY SHOWS A DISTANCE SOUTH TO M-2 OF 68.64'.
- 6) CORNER REFERENCED IN SURVEY BY RON ENGER, RLS #28409, DATED 01/04/96 AND RECORDED IN LIBER 7, PAGE 1035. WEST 1/4 CORNER, SEC. 6, T2N, R2E, A-2, LIBER 6, PAGE 94. "CONCRETE MONUMENT WITH CAP 18998 IN CONCRETE COLLAR: WITNESSED BY:

NAIL & TAG #18998 IN SE SIDE 28" HICKORY, NW, 50.49'

NAIL & TAG #18998 IN SOUTH SIDE 8" HICKORY, SSE, 34.19'
NAIL & TAG #18998 IN SW SIDE 12" HICKORY, SSW, 26.35'

1/2" BAR IN MONUMENT BOX, SOUTH, 68.62'

SURVEY SHOWS A DISTANCE SOUTH TO M-2 OF 68.62' AND SOUTH TO A-3 OF 2636.33'.

7) CORNER REFERENCED IN SURVEY BY RON HELSEL, RPS #18994, DATED 11/24/01 AND RECORDED IN LIBER 8, PAGE 950. WEST 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 6, (LIBER 6, PAGE 94 OF CORNERS) CONC. MON. AND CAP IN CENTERLINE OF MEECH ROAD." WITNESSED BY:

SOUTH, 68.62 FEET, 1/2" BAR IN MON. BOX, (M-2 OF T2N, R1E)

NAIL & TAG #18994, NORTH/SIDE 8" ASH, NAZ. 266°, 33.00 FEET NAIL & TAG #18994, EAST/SIDE 40" OAK, NAZ. 214°, 49.33 FEET NAIL & TAG #18994, NORTH/SIDE 22" ASH, NAZ. 109°, 26.47 FEET NAIL & TAG #18994, EAST/SIDE 12" ASH, NAZ. 336°, 50.74 FEET

SURVEY SHOWS A DISTANCE NORTH TO A-1 OF 3159.10 AND EAST TO B-2 OF 1912.36'.

or corners in INGHAM (County)	Located In:	Corner Code #		
HITE OAK TOWNSHIP. 1. Public Land Survey	T 2N R 2E T R T R T R	2006-051943 LAI — Paula Johnson:	10/12/06 8:55 AM ND CORNERS Reodipt #17981 Ingham County, Michigan	Pages: 2
2. Property Controlling S in Section S 3. Miscellaneous S Property in Sec. S	T R R T R R T R R R R R R R R R R R R R		Register of Deeds Stamp	
4. Lot No, Recorded 5. Private Claims	Plat		2 6 5 4	3 2 1
do hereby certify that under requirementioned in lines 1 and 2 above as required in the current manual Interior, Bureau of Land Managerr points mentioned in lines 3, 4 and Board of Land Surveyors or by a I monumented, re-monumented, re-	e were in conformance with of survey instructions of the nent or by a decree of a C 5 above were in conformations of a Court of La covered, found as express	th regulations and rules therefine United States Department of court of Law and/or that the corance with the rules of the Michigaw; established, re-established below:	the 7	15 14 13 24 27 26 25
ълот вий бел	nument and accessories a OSEPH WAMPLER, DE 6 & 7, 69.28 CH. FW " WITNESSEI	and/or subsequent restoration IP. SURVEYOR, NOV. (4572.48') INT. W. IO BY: E, 13 LKS. (8.58	BR. 104 LKS. (68.64	
2) CORNER REFERENCE AND RECORDED I POST FROM WHICH SURVEY SHOWS A 3) CORNER REFERENCE AND RECORDED IN "CHAINED SOUTH	ED IN SURVEY BY IN BOOK 3, PAGE 1: A APPLE 2 INCHE A SUGAR 8 INCHE DISTANCE EAST OF CED IN SURVEY BY N BOOK 3, PAGE 21 (FROM A-1), AT 8 N-E, 59-1/2 LKS	OF 29.28 CH. (1932. T.J. BROWN, DEP. CO. 1, COUNTY SURVEYORS S IN DIAMETER BEARS S IN DIAMETER BEARS 29.59 CH. (1952.28' R. J. ROBB, COUNTY S 4, COUNTY SURVEYORS 88.80 CH. (5860.80') 6. (39.27') JED ON PAGE 2:	RECORDS. "LOCATED T N 71 3/4 E, 191 LK S 40-3/4 W, 67-1/2) SURVEYOR, DATED APRI	ES. (126.06') NEW LKS. (44.55') NEW LL 14, 1911
EAST OF CENTERLINE OF M-3, T2N, R1E. WITNESSES ARE GONE WAS SET OVER STEAD #11370 AS CORNER P #30090, OVER THE F 2636.43' TO A-2, E	once found and/or method of Location of CO of MEECH ROAD AN FOUND SURVEYOR ST EXCAVATED TO FI MANS PIPE & CAP I ER ITEM A-4 ABOVE OUND PIPE. RAISEE AST 1957.27' TO I	d applied in restoring or reestand applied in restoring or reestand applied in restoring or reestand and content of the conten	X 16" REBAR IN HOLL COLUMBIA ROAD EAST, TO THE NORTHWEST, D MONUMENT BOX AT 4 6". ACCEPTED FOUND INGHAM COUNTY BAR 2 RISER RINGS. MEAS 5' TO A-4.	HIS OTHER " DEEP. REBAR PIPE & CAP & PA 345 CAP URED NORTH
BAR & PA 345 CAP #3 SET MAG NAIL & RE FOUND NAIL & TAG SET MAG NAIL & RE FOUND BAR & PA 34 FOUND NAIL & TAG	E OAK TOWNSHIP, 30090 AT FOUND PI MON TAG, #25832 (L.BRYAN), EMON TAG, 15 CAP #47969 (W. #13039 (A.PIERSON	INGHAM COUNTY. SET A PE & CAP #11370, IN EAST SIDE 24" NORTHEAST SIDE 22"	A MONUMENT BOX. WI ASH, N 24° W, 66.54 ASH, N 36° W, 51.06 ASH, S 15° E, 65.10	UNTY TNESSED BY:
SET MAG NAIL & REMA	ON. TAG IS DEFINE ALUMINUM	ED AS A 1/4" X 2-1/2' DISC MARKED "INGHAM	MAGNETIC ALUMINUM PA 345 WITNESS".	LOHR PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR
Signed by Vouce Surveyor's Michigan License	No. 30090	Date	FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STATI	E BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS, JAN. 19 REVISED JAN. 19 REVISED JAN. 19 REVISED JAN. 19 REVISED OCT. 11
				** **** * *** ****** * ********** ***** **

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY PEER APPROVED 9/24/2006 M A-3: T2N, R2E, WHITE OAK TOWNSHIP, INGHAM COUNTY-PAGE 2 (PART "A" CONTINUED)

4) CORNER REFERENCED IN LCRC BY RICHARD W. STEADMAN, RLS #11370, DATED APRIL 10, 1974 AND RECORDED IN LIBER 5, PAGE 96.

PART A STATES: SAME DATA AS IN ITEMS A,2 & 3 ABOVE.

PART B STATES: AT MEASUREMENT FROM ROBBS BEARING TREE, DUG HOLE IN INTERSECTION

OF COLUMBIA AND MEECH ROADS. ABOUT 4 FT. BELOW THE SURFACE, FOUND

STONE WITH BROKEN CROCKERY AROUND IT.

PART C STATES: RAISED LOCATION OF STONE TO SURFACE WITH 3/4" IRON PIPE AND

MONUMENT BOX. WITNESSED BY:

36" MAPLE (ROBB B.T.), N.E, 39.89' 10" MAPLE, E.N.E., 74.11 W.N.W., 50.88' 14" ASH,

- 5) CORNER REFERENCED IN SURVEYS BY HAROLD J. OLVER, RLS #6354, DATED 06/24/82 AND RECORDED IN LIBER 4, PAGES 568 & 569. "SW COR. SEC 6, T2N, R2E, WHITE OAK TWP., INGHAM CO., MICH. REC. LIBER 5, P.96, 11/22/78." NO WITNESSES GIVEN. SURVEY SHOWS A DISTANCE NORTH OF 2636.4' TO A-2, SOUTH OF 68.64' TO M-3 AND EAST OF 1958.06' TO B-3.
- 6) CORNER REFERENCED IN SURVEY BY RONALD L. ENGER, LLS #28409, DATED 01/04/96 AND RECORDED IN LIBER 7, PAGE 1035. "A-3, T2N, R2E, SW CORNER, SECTION 6, WHITE OAK TWP. RECORDED LIBER 5, PG. 96, 1/2" BAR IN 3/4" PIPE IN MON. BOX." WITNESSED BY:

36" MAPLE (STUMP),

10" MAPLE,

14" ASH,

N.E, 39.89' E.N.E., 74.11' W.N.W., 50.88'

14" ASH, W.N.W., 50.88'
3/4" PIPE IN MON. BOX, (M-3 T2N, R1E), SOUTH, 68.64'
SURVEY SHOWS A DISTANCE NORTH OF 2636.33' TO A-2 AND EAST OF 1955.67' TO B-3.

- 7) CORNER REFERENCED IN SURVEY BY RON HELSEL, RLS #18994, DATED 11/24/01 AND RECORDED IN LIBER 8, PAGE 950. "SOUTHWEST CORNER, SECTION 6, T2N, R2E." NO MENTION OF MONUMENT OR WITNESSES GIVEN. SURVEY SHOWS A DISTANCE EAST OF 1957.27' TO B-3, SOUTH OF 68.64' TO M-3 AND NORTH OF 2636.43' TO A-2.
- 8) NO OTHER REFERENCES FOUND.

11.5

	•	IIII. G						
For corners in INGHAM	Located	i i in:	Corner Code #	1				
(County)								
WHITE OAK TOWNSHIP.								
1. Public Land Survey	T_2N	R 2E	B-1 R · 12	 	7/12/05	8:55 AM	Pages:	2
	1	│ R │ R	2006-05	P:311 10 1945 LAND C Johnson, Ingh	orners Rec am County,	Michigan	'	
	Ť							
2. Property Controlling S		∐ R ∐ R					& File Nun	nber
3 Miscellaneous S	τ	R		Re	-			·
Property in Sec. S		R		_ 	A B C	DEFG	HIJK	T
4. Lot No, Reco	Idea Flat		•	:	2 6	5 4	3 2	
				<u>,</u> ;	₃ 			1 1
				•	4 7	8 9	10 11	12
i, DAVID R. LOHR, P. do hereby certify that under	S. , in a	field survey on	07/21/06 , igan P.A. of 1970, the co	mer points	5	17 16	15 14	13
mentioned in lines 1 and 2	BDOAB MAIG III		he United States Depart	ment of the	6 18	17 10		
as required in the current ma	TUDS! OF SUIACA	itiad doctorio of a	Court of Law and/or tha	t the comer	1 1 1	20 21	22 23	
points mentioned in lines 3, 4	and baces of	a Court of L	aw; established, re-	established,	9			+++
monumented, re-monumente	d, recovered,	found as expre	ssed below:		10 30	29 28	27 26	25
NOTE: Not more than 2				recorded	╖┞╌┼	++-	+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	36
					12 31	32 33	34 35	36
on this certificate A. Description of original 1) CORNER NOT S	monument an RT IN GLO	SURVEY OF	1825.		13			
I) CORRER NOT D		*		arm	TOWN	NAMED DE	c. 17, 1	874
2) CORNER REFER	ENCED IN	SURVEY BY	T.J. BROWN, DEP 8, COUNTY SURVE	. CO. SUR VORS RECO	RDS. CO	RNER SHO	WN AS	
AND RECORDE	D IN ROOM	J, PAGE I	TO THE TOTAL OF THE	E WINTERT	OR POST	LINE" (NORTH &	SOUTH)
"A STONE, NO AND THE NOR!	H SECTION	LINE. NO	DISTANCES TO AD	JACENT SE	CTION C	ORNERS G	TAEM.	
				COTINEY SI	RVEYOR.	DATED I	EC. 2, 1	.899
3) CORNER REFEI	RENCED IN	SURVEY BY	JOHN MCCREARY, 4, COUNTY SURVE	YORS RECO	RDS. "S	TONE, NO	TREE."	
AND RECORDED NO WITNESSE:	OR DISTA	NCES GTO	ADJACENT SECTION	CORNERS	GIVEN.			
					TARESTON TO A	TED APR	[L 14, 19	11
4) CORNER REFE	RENCED IN	SURVEY BY	R. J. ROBB, COU 14, COUNTY SURVE 4 POST." (NO MEN	YORS REC	ORDS. "A	LSO FOU	ND THE S	1/4
POST AND CH	WINED MON	TH TO N 1/	14, COUNTY SURVI 4 POST." (NO MEI	TION OF	MONUMENT	E, WITHE		
DISTANCES G	IVEN).							
		CONTIN	UED ON PAGE 2:					
				or reestablish	ina comer:			
B. Description of corner	evidence foun	id and/or metri	og applied in restoring	DI 1000112211011			ngoad an	n CAP
SEARCHED AT API	ARENT LOC	ATION OF C	ORNER AND FOUND	CONCRETE	MONUME	NT WITH ST OF B-	13, T3N,	R2E.
#18998 IN MONUN	ENT BOX O	M CRUIRETT	NE OF HOMELE RO		<u>ं त्रवाच्याच्या</u>	EXITIND CO	NCRETE M	ONUMENT
ALL IN EXCELLED	NER AND S	ET A STAND	CUPATION TO THE DARD INGHAM COUN	TY PA 345	CAP #3	0090, IN	FOUND P	OSITION.
MEASURED EAST 2	2651.71' T	O C-1, WES	T 1866.08' TO A	-1 AND SC	WTH 313	6,23. 10) B-2.	
C. Description of mon	ument for com	er and access	ories established to pe	petuate loca	ling the pos	sition of the	comer:	
- 4 MOST 1201	. WUTOO (AK TOWNSH	TP. INGHAM COUNT	Y. SET A	STANDAR	D INGHA	M COUNTY	
B-1: TZN, RZ: PA 345 CAP #	30090 ON E	OUND CONC	RETE MONUMENT.	WITNESSE	BY:			
					_	w, 40.1	101	
FOUND NAIL	& TAG #25	832 (L.BRY	AN), EAST SIDE	18" OAK,				
			.5' NORTH OF CE					10000000000000000000000000000000000000
SET 1/2" B	AR & CAP	\$30090, 17	.5' SOUTH OF CE	STERLINE,	s 40°	w, 25.	29/ 150	F MICHIGAN
FOUND 1/2" FOUND CONC	MONUMEN	r/PA 345 C	.5. SOUTH OF CEA	BOX, B-13	, DUE W	EST, 16.	50'6	VID R.
						i	* DA	OHR 🐧 "
							PROF	ESSIONAL RVEYOR 0.30090
	_		_			7		0.30090
()	///	\bigcap , \bigcap ()				A RES	FUR
41	\cap (K A .	X n				PO	FESSIONAL .
Signed by	us/	X1.00	11/1		TOBER 4	, 2006		0160601cz
Surveyor's Michigan Lie	cense No. 3	0090		ı	ORM APPROVED	BY MICHIGAN STA	TE BOARD OF LAND	SURVEYORS, JAN. 1971 REVISED MAY 14, 1975
Odi tejoi o imongan Er								REVISED JAN., 1963 REVISED OCT, 1965
							DAPTED FOR WORD	PROCESSING JAN, 1988

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY
PEER APPROVED 8/29/2000 M

B-1: T2N, R2E, WHITE OAK TOWNSHIP, INGHAM COUNTY-PAGE 2 (PART "A" CONTINUED)

5) CORNER REFERENCED IN LCRC BY RONNIE M. LESTER, RLS #18998, DATED APRIL 30, 1981 AND RECORDED IN LIBER 6, PAGE 190.

PART A STATES: B-1: SAME DATA AS IN ITEMS A-1 THRU A-4 ABOVE.

PART B STATES: B-1: EXCAVATED A 10' X 10' (HOLE) TO A DEPTH OF 3.5'. NO PHYSICAL EVIDENCE OF CORNER WAS FOUND. CORNER DETERMINED TO BE LOST. CORNER SET 16.5' EAST OF B-13 ON TOWNSHIP LINE. TOTAL EAST-WEST MEASURED DISTANCE BETWEEN A-13 AND C-13 SHOW +/- 50' DISCREPENCY IN COMPARISON TO GLO. B-1 WAS SET USING THE FALLING AT C-1 RATHER THAN PROPORTIONATE MIS-RECORDED DISTANCE. MEASURED WEST TO A-13, 1865.86 FEET. MEASURED EAST 2650.96' TO C-1. EXCAVATION CONDUCTED BY INGHAM COUNTY SURVEY AND REMONUMENTATION PROJECT CREW."

PART C STATES: B-1: NORTH 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 6, T2N, R2E. SET 4" X 36" CONCRETE MONUMENT WITH 1/2" X 38" REROD AND CAP #18998 IN LOCATION DESCRIBED ABOVE." WITNESSED BY:

N 50° W, 76.26' NAIL & TAG #18998, SOUTH SIDE FENCE POST, N 30° W, 40.73' NAIL & TAG #18998, SOUTHWEST SIDE 40" ASH, NAIL & TAG #18998, SOUTHWEST SIDE 40" ASH, N 30" W, 40.73"
NAIL & TAG #18998, EAST SIDE FENCE POST, N 25° W, 43.99" NAIL & TAG #18998, EAST SIDE FENCE CORNER POST, N 20° W, 36.44'

6) CORNER REFERENCED IN SURVEY BY RON HELSEL, RLS #18994, DATED 11/24/01 AND RECORDED IN LIBER 8, PAGE 950. "NORTH 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 6, (LIBER 6, PAGE 190 OF CORNERS) CONC. MON. IN MON. BOX ON CENTERLINE OF HOWELL ROAD." WITNESSED BY:

WEST, 16.50 FEET, CONC. MON. IN MON. BOX, (B-13 OF LEROY TPWNSHIP, T3N, R2E) KEBS BAR & CAP, NAZ. 337°, 37.70' FEET

1/2" BAR & CAP, NAZ. 43°, 28.35 FEET,

1/2" BAR & CAP, NAZ. 220°, 25.29 FEET,

SURVEY SHOWS A DISTANCE SOUTH OF 3136.23' TO B-3. TRAVERSE NOTES AND COMPUTATION SHEET SHOW A DISTANCE WEST OF 1866.08' TO A-1.

For corners in INGHAM	Located I	in: Corner	Code#					
(County)		•••						
WHITE OAK TOWNSHIP.		D 0 D 0					."	
1. Public Land Survey	T 2N T	_R_2EB-2 R	B:12 P:312	10/12/0	8:55		ls: 2	
	T	RR	2006-051946 LAND Paula Johnson, Ing	gham Count	y, Michiga	n 1		
2. Property Controlling S	<u> </u>	R					NAME OF THE PARTY	
in Section S		R		Register	of Deeds	Stamp & Fil	e Numbe	,
3. Miscellaneous S Property in Sec. S	Т	R		, A B	CDE	FGHI	J K L	M
4. Lot No, Reco	rded Plat			, L			•	
J. Pilage Claure				² 6	4111			
		4 4		4 7	- 8	9 10	11-1-1	2
I. DAVID R. LOHR, P. do hereby certify that under	manusius management of	DA 74 MICHIGAN P.A. OF	970, the corner point	s 5	+		14	3
mentioned in lines 1 and 2	above were in co	structions of the United Sta	tes Department of th	e ,	3 17	16 15	14	-
Interior, Bureau of Land Man points mentioned in lines 3, 4	accoment or by 9	HECTER OF A COURT OF LAW	Allow of the rate would	~ 1 _:	20	21 22	23 2	24
Board of Land Supreyors or b	ova Decree of a	Court of Law; establish	shed, re-established	3, 9				
monumented, re-monumented				10 3	29	28 27	26	25
NOTE: Not more than 2 o	comers, all in th	he same town and rang	e, may be recorded	11 3	1 32	33 34	35	36
A. Description of original 1) CORNER NOT S	monument and	accessories and/or subs	equent restoration:	13			<u> </u>	
AND RECORDE	D IN BOOK 3	RVEY BY T.J. BROWN B, PAGE 18, COUNT THE INTERSECTION LINE" (EAST-WEST)	ATTIVE WILL TO A	TOR PO	ST LINE	(NORTH	& SOUT	H)
		CONTINUED ON PA	GE 2:					
B. Description of comer e	evidence found a	and/or method applied in	restoring or reestabl	ishing con	ner:			
11' EAST OF A NO LINES. FOUND HEI ACCEPTED FOUND I	ORTH-SOUTH INCIDENT OF THE SELF OF THE SELFONT OF T	ION OF CORNER AND FENCELINE, WHICH ESS TAGS TO NORTH RNER AND SET A ST 'S SURVEY SHOWS A OF 1912.36' TO A-2 653.67' TO C-2.	HE SET AT THE SET AT THE AND	LYING COUNTY	N THE G BAR & 3136.23'	ROUND. PA 345 C TO B-2,	AP #300 SOUTH	90,
C. Description of monu	ment for corner	and accessories establish	ned to perpetuate lo	cating the	position of	the corner:	. ۵ همانت	
B-2: T2N, R2E BAR & PA 345	, WHITE OAK CAP #30090	TOWNSHIP, INGHAMAT FOUND REBAR.	M COUNTY. SET WITNESSED BY:	a stani	DARD INC	HAM COUN	EX MIC	II GAR
SET MAG NAI	l & REMON T	rag, east side 2	O" BEECH, N 03	3° E, 22	2.33′	1:/	DAVID R. LOHR	
SET MAG NAI	L & REMON T	PAG, NORTH SIDE 2	4" BEECH, N 80 4" BEECH, S 25)° E, 29	9.63'	PR	OFESSION	
			O" BEECH, S 31				No.30090	Į,
	. 1		6" BEECH, S 79			THE STATE OF	•	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
SET MAG NAIL	& REMON. TA	AG IS DEFINED AS 2" ALUMINUM DISC	A 1/4" X 2-1/2 MARKED "INGHAI	2" MAGN M PA 34	ETIC AL		OFESSION	
· many · villad / 11								
Signed by	veQ (P	P. John	Date	SEPTE	MBER 26	, 2006		·
Surveyor's Michigan Lice	nse No300	90		FORM APPRO	VED BY MICHIGA	N STATE BOARD OF	LAND SURVEYO	DRS, JAN. 1971 D MAY 14, 1975
								SED JAN., 1963

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY
PEER APPROVED 8/29/2006 M

REVISED JAN., 1963
REVISED JAN., 1963
REVISED OCT, 1966
ADAPTED FOR WORD PROCESSING JAN. 1969

B-2: T2N, R2E, WHITE OAK TOWNSHIP, INGHAM COUNTY-PAGE 2 (PART "A" CONTINUED)

3) CORNER REFERENCED IN LCRC BY RON HELSEL, RLS #18994, DATED NOV. 13, 2001 AND RECORDED IN LIBER 10, PAGE 196.

PART A STATES: B-2: SAME DATA AS IN ITEMS A & 2 ABOVE.

PART B STATES: B-2: SET 1/2" IRON BAR AND CAP AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH
-SOUTH AND EAST-WEST 1/4 LINES. DID NOT FIND ANY EVIDENCE
OF A PREVIOUS CORNER. CORNER IS 11 FEET +/- EAST OF A NEWER

MEANDERING NORTH-SOUTH FENCELINE.

PART C STATES: B-2: 1/2" IRON BAR AND CAP #18994 11 FEET EAST OF NORTH-SOUTH FENCELINE MARKED WITH 5' STEEL POST." WITNESSED BY:

SET NAIL & TAG #18994, NORTH/SIDE 24" BEECH, NAZ. 83°, 28.60'
SET NAIL & TAG #18994, EAST/SIDE 18" BEECH, NAZ. 01°, 22.56'
SET NAIL & TAG #18994, WEST/SIDE 16" BEECH, NAZ. 163°, 19.84'
SET NAIL & TAG #18994, WEST/SIDE 12" BEECH, NAZ. 214°, 12.29'

- 4) CORNER REFERENCED IN SURVEY BY RON HELSEL, RLS #18994, DATED 11/24/01 AND RECORDED IN LIBER 8, PAGE 950. "CENTER OF SECTION 6, T2N, R2E, SET 1/2" IRON BAR AT THE INTERSECTION OF NORTH-SOUTH AND EAST-WEST 1/4 LINES, 11 FEET MORE OR LESS EAST OF NORTH-SOUTH FENCELINE. SAME WITNESSES AS IN ITEM A-3 ABOVE. SURVEY SHOWS A DISTANCE NORTH OF 3136.23' TO B-2, SOUTH OF 3046.91' TO B-3 AND WEST OF 1912.36' TO A-2. TRAVERSE NOTES & COMPUTATION SHEET SHOWS A DISTANCE EAST OF 2653.67' TO C-2.
- 5) NO OTHER REFERENCES FOUND.

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

	F	imi kedaneme	ill Ol AGE 74, milelia	. I Iviv					
For corners in INGHAM	Located	in:	Corner Code #	1					
(County)			×.						
WHITE OAK TOWNSHI 1. Public Land Survey	T_2N T	R	B-3 B:12 P:313 2006-051947 Paula Johnson	10/12/	/05 8 5 Recei	:55 AN	l Page	B: 2	
2. Property Controlling	T T ST	R R	Paula Johnson						S
in Section 3. Miscellaneous Property in Sec.	ST_ ST_ ST	R R R		1			tamp & Fi		L M
4. Lot No, Re				_ 17	A B C	D E	FGH	I J K	L M
5. Private Claims				- 2	6	5	4 3	2	
				3 ¹ 4	7	8	9 10	11	12
i, DAVID R. LOHR, do hereby certify that und	P.S. , in a f	ield survey on <u>0</u>	7/18/06_, P.A. of 1970, the come	er points 5					
mentioned in lines 1 and as required in the current	7 ahawa ware in r	YANDARDARCA WILL LI	SCHIMINIES STATE LABOR A	10101010 0	18	17	16 15	14	13
Interior, Bureau of Land A points mentioned in lines 3,	fenerament or by	A CACCAR OF A COUR	Of Law Signor mar on	6 COIIIGI	19	20	21 22	23	24
Board of Land Surveyors monumented, re-monumen	or by a Decree of a	Court of Law;	established, le-esta	aulisticu, 9					
NOTE: Not more than				10 11 orded	30	29	28 27	26	25
on this certific A. Description of origin	ate.			12	1 7 1	32	33 34	35	36
			SURVEYOR, NOV.			" WI	TNESSED	BY:	
1825. "W. I	SUG 8", S	41 W	/2 LKS. (U.99'	7	. ,	••-			
MADOTNAT 1	BE 7", N	46-3/4 E,	L3 LKS. (8.58' 2 W, 60 LKS. (3	') 39.60')					
		40" G 40 W	21 LKS. (1 40 CH. (2640')	1.5.00' 1	ST OF	29.28	CH. (1	932.48	3′)
AND RECOR POST FROM	DED IN BOOK WHICH A BEEC A BEEC	3, PAGE 11, H 12 INCHES H 12 INCHES	. BROWN, DEP. (COUNTY SURVEYOR IN DIAMETER BEIN DIAMETER BEIN 59 CH. (1952.)	ARS N 21 ARS S 48	1-2 V	7. 60	LKS. (39	.60')1	NEW
3) CORNER REF	ERENCED IN S	SURVEY BY R. B, PAGE 214, F 1/4 POST. (J. ROBB, COUNT COUNTY SURVEYO NO MENTION OF	Y SURVEY					
B. Description of com-	er evidence found	CONTINU and/or method ap	TED ON PAGE 2: plied in restoring or re	eestablishing	g comer:	:			
SEARCHED AT AI LINE OF COLUM NO MON. BOX PI AT 18" IN DEP SANDSTONE, SUI	PPARENT LOCAL BIA ROAD AND RESENT. DUG! TH. REBAR WA RROUNDED BY STONE AS CO. NEW MON. BOX	TION OF CORNE ON A FENCELI THRU 8" OF BI S SET ALONG S SMALLER STONI RNER AND SET . MEASURED NO	ER AND FOUND 1/CNE TO THE SOUT IT. PAVEMENT & PHE FLAT (SOUTH ES. FOUND STONE A STANDARD INC ORTH 2647.95' T	72" X 15" TH. EXCAV 10" OF G H) SIDE G E WAS AT GHAM COUR TO B-2, I	REBA VATED GRAVEL OF TRI LEAST NTY BA EAST 2	R, 3' TO FI TO H -ANGU 18" R & P	IT POINT LAR SHAI IN HEIG A 345 C 5' TO C	TED ST PED PO HT. AC AP -3 AND	ONE INTED CEPTED
D_2. WON DOE	WUTTE OAK	TOWNSHIP. IN	GHAM COUNTY. SI R & POINTED STO	ET A STAI	NDARD	INGHA	M COUNT		
EXTIND NATE C	TAG #25832 (T. BRYAN) . SO	ST SIDE 10" ASS UTHWEST SIDE 1	8" BEECH	., S 3t	SE,	30.00	-	M 4
WOUND NATI, S	TAG #25832 (L.BRYAN), EA	ST SIDE 24" BE	ech,	S 10	υE,	28.03	OF M	CHI
FOUND NAIL & FOUND REBAR	TAG #25832	L.BRYAN), NO	RTHWEST SIDE 1	5" REECH	. 8 3	2° W,	32.93		CHICAN
	CAP #13576						* PR	DAVID LOHR OFESSIC SURVEYONO.3009	R. A
(,)		(K)					J. F.		SE

Surveyor's Michigan License No. 30090

B-3: T2N, R2E, WHITE OAK TOWNSHIP, INGHAM COUNTY-PAGE 2 (PART "A" CONTINUED)

4) CORNER REFERENCED IN LCRC BY OSCAR BOSS, RLS #13574, DATED JUNE 20, 1972 AND RECORDED IN LIBER 2, PAGE 43.

PART A STATES: B-E: UNKNOWN.

PART B STATES: B-3: SET P.K. NAIL, SECTION DIVISION.

PART C STATES: B-3; P.K. NAIL. WITNESSED BY:

S 35°-38' EAST - 38.64' - NAIL N. SIDE 12" TREE

EAST - 27.63' - NAIL NW. SIDE 24" TREE S 4°

S 35°-48' WEST - 31.32' - NAIL N. SIDE 12" TREE

- 5) CORNER REFERENCED IN SURVEY BY OSCAR BOSS, RLS #13574, DATED 06/21/72 AND RECORDED IN LIBER 1, PAGE 435. "N 1/4 COR. SEC 7, T2N, R2E." SAME WITNESSES AS IN ITEM A-4 ABOVE. SURVEY SHOWS A DISTANCE EAST OF 2663.68' AND SOUTH OF 2636.62.
- 6) CORNER REFERENCED IN SURVEYS BY HAROLD J. OLVER, RLS #6354, DATED 06/24/82 AND RECORDED IN LIBER 4, PAGES 568 & 569. "S 1/4 COR. SEC 6, T2N, R2E, WHITE OAK TWP., INGHAM CO., MICH. REC. LIBER 2, P.43, L.S. #13574." NO WITNESSES GIVEN. SURVEY SHOWS A DISTANCE WEST OF 1958.06'.
- 7) CORNER REFERENCED IN SURVEY BY RONALD L. ENGER, LLS #28409, DATED 01/04/96 AND RECORDED IN LIBER 7, PAGE 1035. "SOUTH 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 6, WHITE OAK TWP. RECORDED LIBER 2, PG. 43, 1/2" BAR, 4' SOUTH OF CENTERLINE COLUMBIA RD." WITNESSED BY:

S 35° E, 38.64', NAIL IN NORTH SIDE 12" BEECH

S 4° E, 27.63', NAIL IN WEST SIDE 24" BEECH

s 35° W, 31.32', NAIL IN NORTH SIDE 12" BEECH

N 40° E, 27.92', CENTERLINE NORTH END 12" CMP SURVEY SHOWS A DISTANCE WEST OF 1955.67'.

8) CORNER REFERENCED IN SURVEY BY RON HELSEL, RLS #18994, DATED 11/24/01 AND RECORDED IN LIBER 8, PAGE 950. "SOUTH 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 6, T2N, R2E. (LIBER 2, PAGE 43 OF CORNERS), 1/2" BAR IN MON. BOX, 3' SOUTH OF CENTERLINE OF COLUMBIA RD."

WITNESSED BY: NAIL NORTH/SIDE 14" OAK, NAZ. 241°, 46.0',

NAIL EAST/SIDE 12" BEECH, NAZ. 218°, 31.5',

NAIL EAST/SIDE 22" BEECH, NAZ. 180°, 28.0',

NAIL WEST/SIDE 18" BEECH, NAZ. 146°, 39.0', SURVEY SHOWS A DISTANCE WEST OF 1957.27' TO A-3 AND NORTH OF 2647.95' TO B-2.

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

For corners in INGHAM (County)	Located In:	Comer Code #		
WHITE OAK TOWNSHIP.	T 2N R 2E	C-1		
1. Public Land Survey	TR TR	8:12 P:315 2005-051949 Paula Johnson	10/12/06 8:5 LAND CORNERS Receipt , Ingham County, Michi	
2. Property Controlling S in Section S 3. Miscellaneous S	TR TR TR		Register of Deeds	Stamp & File Number
Property in Sec. S, Recorded	TR		1 A B C D E	FGHIJKLM
5. Private Claims			2 6 5	4 3 2 1
i, DAVID R. LOHR, P.S. do hereby certify that under requ mentioned in lines 1 and 2 above	lirements of P.A. 74, Micr	with regulations and rules there		16 15 14 13
as required in the current manual Interior, Bureau of Land Manager	nent or by a decree of a	Court of Law and/or that the connance with the rules of the Mich	orner / nigan 8 19 20	2] 22 23 24
Board of Land Surveyors or by a monumented, re-monumented, re-	Decree of a Court of Lecovered, found as expre	essed below:	10 30 29	28 27 26 25
NOTE: Not more than 2 come on this certificate. A. Description of original mon	nument and accessories	and/or subsequent restoratio	12 31 32	33 34 35 36
1) CORNER SET BY JO 1825. "N. BTW.	OSEPH WAMPLER, D 5 & 6, INT. N. B FW " WITNESSED	BR. 25 LKS (16.50') E BY:	OF P., SET P.	AT INT.,
BE SUG	100 0 27_1/2	15-1/2 LKS. (10.23' W, 27 LKS. (17.82'	' }	†
GLO NOTES SHOW	A DISTANCE SOUT	50-1/2° W, 181-2/3 LE TH OF 46.71 CH. (308)	2.00 /	
AND RECORDED IN	1 BOOK 3, PAGE 18 1. AN W. ASH 10"	T.J. BROWN, DEP. CO 8, COUNTY SURVEYORS I IN DIAM. BEARS N 60 ON CORNERS GIVEN.		
AND RECORDED IN "THEN RAN WEST	N MISC. FIELD BO ON RANDOM TO NW SES WERE UNCERTA WITNESSES GIVEN	E.A. CALKINS, SURVE OK #5, PAGE 141-142, COR. OF SEC. 5(C-1) IN, BUT FOUND LEROY AND NO DISTANCES TO UED ON PAGE 2:	, COULD NOT FINE	NHITE OAK POST, BACK AND SET WHITE
B. Description of corner evide	ence found and/or meth	od applied in restoring or rees	tablishing comer:	
FIND CONCRETE COLL PER ITEM A-3 ABOVE AS CORNER AND SET 1.5' NORTH OF CENT MEASURED SOUTH 310	AR AT DEPTH OF 4 . RAISED TO GRAD A STANDARD INGHA ERLINE OF HOWELL 1.95' TO C-2, WE	CORNER AND FOUND HOLE I', WITH INTACT CONCE OF WITH 2 RISER RINGS AM COUNTY PA 345 CAP L ROAD, AND ON OCCUPA EST 2651.71' TO B-1,	3. ACCEPTED FOUN #30090 ON TOP O ATION LINE TO SO AND WEST 16.50'	D CONCRETE MONUMENT F IT. CORNER FALLS UTH. TO C-13, T3N, R2E.
C. Description of monumen				
PA 345 CAP #30090 C	ON FOUND CONCRETE	INGHAM COUNTY. SET A E MONUMENT. WITNESS	en er.	
FOUND NAIL & TAG FOUND NAIL & TAG FOUND BAR & CAP & FOUND CONCRETE MC SET MAG NAIL & RE	#18994, EAST SII 18994, 21' SOUT SNUMENT/PA 345 C	H CENTERLINE, AP #28414,	N 16° W, 1	34.85
SET MAG NAIL & REMA ALLOY NAIL, WITH A	ON. TAG IS DEFIN 1-1/2" ALUMINUM	ED AS A 1/4" X 2-1/2 I DISC MARKED "INGHAM	" MAGNETIC ALUM PA 345 WITNESS	INUM * LOHR PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR
		P.A. 3	145 INGHAM COUNT	Y POPESSIONAL SIN
() () () () () () () () () ()	OR L	PEER AF	PROVED <u>\$129/2</u>	006 M
Signed by	~~11.00	Date	OCTOBER 4,	2006 2006 2008
Surveyor's Michigan License	No. 30090		LCHON WILKONS RT MICH	REVISED MAY 14, 1974

BURVEYORS, JAN. 1974 REVISED MAY 14, 1975 REVISED JAN., 1963

C-1: T2N, R2E, WHITE OAK TOWNSHIP, INGHAM COUNTY-PAGE 2 (PART "A" CONTINUED)

4) CORNER REFERENCED IN LCRC BY RONNIE M. LESTER, RLS #18998, DATED JULY 3, 1980 AND RECORDED IN LIBER 6, PAGE 109.

PART A STATES: C-1: SAME DATA AS IN ITEMS A-1, A-2 & A-3 ABOVE.

PART B STATES: C-1: EXCAVATED A HOLE 12' X 10' TO AN AVERAGE DEPTH OF 4.0' ON THE

CENTERLINE OF HOWELL ROAD, +/- 17.0' EAST OF THE CENTERLINE OF SNEDECKER ROAD NORTH ON A FENCE LINE SOUTH. NO EVIDENCE FOUND. CORNER CONSIDERED LOST. SET CORNER ON THE STANDARD TOWNSHIP LINE BETWEEN C-13 AND D-13 LEROY TWP. AT THE GLO FALLING FROM C-13 LEROY. CORNER FALLS +/- 2.0' NORTH OF THE CENTERLINE OF HOWELL ROAD AND +/- 17.0' EAST OF THE CENTERLINE OF SNEDECKER ROAD NORTH AND ON FENCE LINE SOUTH. MEASURED WEST +/- 2601' TO B-1 WHITE

PART C STATES: C-1: NW CORNER, SECTION 5, T2N, R2E. SET 4" X 36" CONCRETE MONUMENT WITH 1/2" X 38" REROD AND CAP #18998 WITH CONCRETE COLLAR AND

COVER IN LOCATION DESCRIBED ABOVE. WITNESSED BY:

TOP CORNER ANGLE IRON FENCE POST, SOUTH, 26.26' NAIL & TAG #18998, SOUTHEAST SIDE FENCE POST,

NE, 35.20' NNE, 58.51' NAIL & TAG #18998, WEST SIDE TELEPHONE POLE, EAST EDGE STOP SIGN,

NW, 54.59'

1/2" IRON, C-13 LEROY TWP., T3N-R2E,

WEST, 16.50'

For corners in

For corners in INGHAM	Located In:	Corner Code #		
(County)				
WHITE OAK TOWNSHIP.	T 2N R 2E	C-2		
Public Land Survey	TR	n 40 D 040	10/12/06 8:55 AM AND CORNERS Receipt #17981	Pages: 2
	TR TR		AND CORNERS Receipt #17981 Tingham County, Michigan	
2. Property Controlling S				Tana is
in Section S			Register of Deeds Stam	p & File Number
3. Miscellaneous S Property in Sec. S			-	S H I J K L M
4. Lot No, Reco	rded Plat		1/11/11	
5. Private Claims			2 6 🗣 5 4	3 2 1
			3 4 4 9 9	10 11 12
I, DAVID R. LOHR, P.	s in a field survey of	n 08/24/06 ,		10 11 12
			oints 5 18 17 16	15 14 13
mentioned in lines 1 and 2	above were in comornance	of the United States Department (of the	
- 1-4	incoment of by 9 decide of	a Court of Law and/or that the commance with the rules of the Michael		22 23 24
Board of Land Surveyors or	hv a Decree of a Court of	FSM! Gardhianon! In commu	shed, 9	
monumented, re-monumented	d, recovered, found as exp	ressed delow:	10 30 29 28	27 26 25
NOTE: Not more than 2	corners, all in the same to	own and range, may be recon	ded 11	34 35 36
on this cortificate		es and/or subsequent restoration	12 31 32 35	34 35 36
41 CODUTED SET D	V JOSEPH WAMPLER.	DEP. SURVEIOR, NOV.		
1825. "N. BT	W. 5 & 6, SET QR.	SEC. P. FW." WITNESS	SED BI:	
	LYN 6", S 29 W, M 7", N 89 E,	12-1/2 LKS. (8.25')		
MARGINAL NO	TE: ELM 24", S 60°	E, 6-1/4 LKS. (4.1	L25')	
		4 /00 to 42 TVC /28 3	4M' 1	TH (3082.86').
		TH OF 40 CH. (2640')		
AND RECORDED "A POST, FR. A POST, FR. NO DISTANCES 3) CORNER REFEI AND RECORDED WITNESSED BY	WH. AN ELM 24" II WH. AN ELM 12" II TO ADJACENT SECT: RENCED IN SURVEY B D IN BOOK 2, PAGE Y: ELM 24", S 60° I ELM 12", N 19-1 S A DISTANCE SOUTH	T.J. BROWN, DEP. CO 18, COUNTY SURVEYORS N DIAM. BEARS S 60° E N DIAM. BEARS N 19-1/ ION CORNERS GIVEN. Y T.J. BROWN, DEP. CO 156, COUNTY SURVEYORS E, 6-1/4 LKS. (4.12 /2° W, 43 LKS. (28.38 1 OF 40.00 CH. (2640.0	, 6-1/4 LKS. (4.12 2° W, 43 LKS. (28.38 OUNTY SURVEYOR, DATE 5 RECORDS. "A STONE 5')	25') 3') D MAR.15, 1878
		NUED ON PAGE 2:		
B. Description of corner	evidence found and/or met	thod applied in restoring or rees	stablishing corner:	
ITEM A-4 & A-5	ABOVE. ACCEPTED FO P #30090 IN FOUND	CORNER AND FOUND BAR DUND BAR & CAP AS COR POSITION. USING HELS TO C-3 AND WEST 2653.	EL'S TRAVERSE DATA,	
		sories established to perpetuat		corner:
C-2: T2N, R2E, V BAR & PA 345 CAR SET MAG NAIL & SET MAG NAIL &	HHITE OAK TOWNSHIP, P #30090 AT FOUND I E REMON TAG, SOUTH E REMON TAG, EAST	, INGHAM COUNTY. SET BAR & CAP #18994. WI SIDE 22" OAK, S 75° SIDE 10" MAPLE, S 30°	A STANDARD INGHAM CO TNESSED BY: E, 15.48 FEET E, 23.41 FEET W, 13.17 FEET	DAVID R. *
SET MAG NAIL & I	REMON. TAG IS DEFI H A 1-1/2" ALUMINU	NED AS A 1/4" X 2-1/2 M DISC MARKED "INGHAM	" MAGNETIC ALUMINUM	
	D. P. Sol) V Date	OCTOBER 4, 2006	WHITE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE
Signed by / COO	W 011. 001	Date	00200	
Surveyor's Michigan Lice	ense No. <u>30090</u>		FORM APPROVED BY MICHIGAN STAT	E BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS, JAN. 1 REVISED MAY 14, 1

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY
PEER APPROVED 8/29/2006 M

C-2: T2N, R2E, WHITE OAK TOWNSHIP, INGHAM COUNTY-PAGE 2 (PART "A" CONTINUED)

Comment

4) CORNER REFERENCED IN LCRC BY RON HELSEL, RLS #18994, DATED NOV. 13, 2001 AND RECORDED IN LIBER 10, PAGE 196.

PART A STATES: C-2: SAME DATA AS IN ITEMS A-1 & A-2 ABOVE.

PART B STATES: C-2: FOUND 14" DIAMETER WEATHERED WOOD ANCHOR POST, FENCES TO WEST,
EAST AND SOUTH. EXCAVATED AND FOUND A PLOW POINT SURROUNDED
WITH FIELD STONES ON WEST SIDE OF POST. ACCEPTED POSITION OF
PLOW POINT AND RAISED TO GRADE. SET 1/2" BAR & CAP AT
POSITION OF PLOW POINT ON WEST SIDE OF ANCHOR POST.

PART C STATES: C-2: 1/2" IRON BAR AND CAP #18994 AT 3-WAY FENCE LINE TO WEST, EAST AND SOUTH, NEXT TO POST AND PLOW POINT. WITNESSED BY:

NAIL & TAG #18994, SOUTH/SIDE 22" OAK, NAZ. 106°, 15.60 FEET NAIL & TAG #18994, EAST/SIDE 12" MAPLE, NAZ. 135°, 23.40 FEET NAIL & TAG #18994, EAST/SIDE 8" MAPLE, NAZ. 199°, 13.39 FEET NAIL & TAG #18994, SOUTH/SIDE 18" MAPLE, NAZ. 269°, 18.21 FEET

5) CORNER REFERENCED IN TRAVERSE FOR A SURVEY BY RON HELSEL, RLS #18994, DATED 11/24/01 AND RECORDED IN LIBER 8, PAGE 950. THE EAST 1/4 CORNER IS NOT SHOWN ON THE SURVEY DRAWING, HOWEVER, THE CORNER IS WITNESSED AS FOLLOWS:

EAST 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 6, "SET 1/2" BAR & CAP NEXT TO PLOW POINT ON WEST SIDE OF OLD 14" WOOD ANCHOR POST, FENCES TO WEST, EAST AND SOUTH." WITNESSED BY:

NAIL & TAG #18994, SOUTH/SIDE 22" OAK, NAZ. 106°, 15.60 FEET
NAIL & TAG #18994, EAST/SIDE 12" MAPLE, NAZ. 135°, 23.40 FEET
NAIL & TAG #18994, EAST/SIDE 8" MAPLE, NAZ. 199°, 13.39 FEET
NAIL & TAG #18994, SOUTH/SIDE 18" MAPLE, NAZ. 269°, 18.21 FEET
TRAVERSE NOTES & COMPUTATION SHEET SHOWS A DISTANCE WEST OF 2653.67' TO B-2.

LAND CORNER RECORDATION CERTIFICATE

Filing Requirement of Act 74, Mich. P.A. 1970

	T N	und vadmuenie	116 01 706 17, 1110111				
For corners in	Located	ļ Inc	Corner Code #	1			
INGHAM (County)	Located	!(1. 	Collies Code #				
AND MODRICHIED							
WHITE OAK TOWNSHIP. 1. Public Land Survey	T 2N	R 2E	C-3	ļ			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	<u>T</u>	R	B:12 P:	:317 10/ 951 LAND COR	/12/05 8:55 RNERS Receipt # County, Michiga	AM Pag 17 98 1	1 4s : 2
•	T	R R				ii N	
2. Property Controlling S	Ť	R			11 5. 1611 5105 1 011 61 5.1 1191 11	j	
in Section S		R	<u> </u>	Regis	ter of Deeds St	amp & File	Number
3. Miscellaneous S Property in Sec. S		R R			BCDEF		J K L M
4. Lot No, Reco	rded Plat			- ¹ ^r		- 	
5. Private Claims				_ 2	6 5 4	- 8	2]
				3	, ,	10	11 12
I, DAVID R. LOHR, P.	.Sinafi	eld survey on 0	7/18/06 ,	4 5		1"1	<u> </u>
do hereby certify that under mentioned in lines 1 and 2				er points	18 17 1	6 15	14 13
in the current me	muol of curvey in	emicions of the Ur	ilian ofatas nahaimini	9 7			
Interior, Bureau of Land Man	agement or by a	ne in conformance	with the rules of the	Michigan 8	19 20 2	1 22	23 24
Board of Land Surveyors or I monumented, re-monumented	v a Decree of a	Court of Law:	GRINDHRITER, Lo-com	ablished, 9			
				10	30 29 2	8 27	26 25
NOTE: Not more than 2 of	comers, all in t	ne same town an	d range, may be rec	corded 11	31 32 3	3 34	35 36
on this certificate A. Description of original	monument and	accessories and/	or subsequent restora	ation:	31 32 0		
11 CODNED CET D	V JOSEDH WA	MPLEK. DEF.	SURVEYOR, NOV.	•	ITNESSED BY	:	
1825. "N. BT	W. 7 & 8, 5 Ash 20". S	46 1-2 E,	3-1/2 LKS. (2.31')			
	ASH ??" N	57-1/4 W.	32 LKS. (21.12	2')			
			40 LKS. (92.40°				
CLO NOTES S	AND A SHOW A DIST	NCE NORTH,	south & West O	F 40 CH.	(2640')AND E	AST OF 3	9.43 CH.
(2602.38').		<u> </u>		•			
2) CORNER REFER			w nw a a wats.	STRVEY	OR. IN MISC.	WHITE C	AK FIELD
2) CORNER REFER	ENCED IN U	NDATED SURVE	ISTANCES TO AD	JACENT SI	ECTION CORNE	RS GIVEN	ā.
NOTES. NO PAR WITNESSED BY	: W. ASH,	1 <i>4"</i> . N 45-3/	4 W . 53-1/2 (33.3T.1			
	Bass.	4", S 76-1/	4 E, 144-1/2 (33.37			
3) CORNER REFEI	RENCED IN S	URVEY BY A.P	DRAKE, COUNT	Y SURVEY	OR, DATED M	ARCH 15,	1878
OR WITNESSE:	3 GIVEN. SU	RVEY SHOWS A	DISTANCE NORT	TH OF 40.	00 CH. (201	J. G , 324	
OF 39.60 CH	. (2613.60						
		CONTINUED	ON PAGE 2:	oostahlishina	corner:		•
B. Description of corner							
SEARCHED AT APP	ARENT LOCAT	ION OF CORN	ER AND FOUND P	.K. NAIL	ON CENTERLI	NE OF CO. TED THRU	: 3" OF
ROAD, ON A FENC	eline to th	E NORTH AND	WOLLT DEDUM OF	E 42" EO	NO OTHE	R EVIDEN	CE OF
TO NORTH AND CE AND SET A STAND NORTH 2662.39'							
NORTH 2662.39'	10 C-2, EA	2030.10	20 2 0, 000				
		•	blicked to nornet	usta locatino	the position of t	he comer:	
C. Description of monu							
C-3: T2N, R2E, W	HITE OAK T	WNSHIP, ING	HAM COUNTY. SE	T A STANI	DARD INGHAM	COUNTY	
BAR & PA 345 CAI	9 #30090 AT	FOUND PK NA	IL. WITNESSED	BI:			
FOUND NAIL & T	AG #25832	(L.BRYAN), W	EST SIDE 26" A	SH,	N 25° E,	27.99	ACTOR DE LA COMPANSA
WOIND NATE &	PAG #25832	(L. BRYAN) . S	OUTH SIDE 8" H	IICKORY,	N 82° E,	88.77'0	F MICHIGA
FOUND NAIL & !	DAG #25832	(L.BRYAN), E	AST SIDE 6" H	IICKORY,	S 86° W,	12N AX'	
FOUND NAIL & S	rag #25832	(L.BRYAN), S	SOUTH SIDE 48"	UAR,	300 47	TA UP	VID R. *'
	•					PROF	
		_			4	C SU	FESSIONAL ENVEYOR O.30090
(\	/				1	A SELL MI	J. S.
}	- 0 /v	$\mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L} \mathcal{L}$				PROL	ESSIONAL
Signed by	vid W). John	Date	OC1	TOBER 4, 200)6	48810. ************************************
Surveyor's Michigan Lice	ense No. 300	90		FORM	APPROVED BY MICHIGAN	STATE BOARD OF L	AND SURVEYORS, JAN. 197

P.A. 345 INGHAM COUNTY
PEER APPROVED 8/29/2006 M

C-3: T2N, R2E, WHITE OAK TOWNSHIP, INGHAM COUNTY-PAGE 2 (PART "A" CONTINUED)

4) CORNER REFERENCED IN LCRC BY OSCAR BOSS, RLS #13574, DATED JUNE 20, 1972 AND RECORDED IN LIBER 2, PAGE 43.

PART A STATES: C-3: UNKNOWN.

PART B STATES: C-3: SET P.K. NAIL, OCCUPATION FENCELINE.

PART C STATES: C-3; P.K. NAIL. WITNESSED BY:

N 13°-40' E - 28.12' - NAIL W. SIDE 14" HICKORY

S 83°-45' E - 119.71' - NAIL N. SIDE 26" MAPLE

S 71°-57' W - 129.10' - NAIL E. SIDE 48" DOUBLE OAK

- 5) CORNER REFERENCED IN SURVEY BY OSCAR BOSS, RLS #13574, DATED 06/21/72 AND RECORDED IN LIBER 1, PAGE 435. "NE COR. SEC 7, T2N, R2E, SET P.K. NAIL" SAME WITNESSES AS IN ITEM A-4 ABOVE. SURVEY SHOWS A DISTANCE WEST OF 2663.68'.
- 6) NO OTHER REFERENCES FOUND.